## Christina and Edward Sledge Hold Book Signing at Brooklyn Tea

A True Brooklyn Love Story with Sledge House Media



New York City, New York Jun 9, 2022 (Issuewire.com) - Authors Christina & Edward Sledge will be signing copies of their new book, "Andre's Confessions" and their memoir "The Story of Christina and I" at Brooklyn Tea on Saturday, June 11, 2022, from 1:30 PM to 3:00 PM. The husband and wife duo are also owners of Sledge House Media a multi-platform media company created to share diverse and compelling stories. The couple has been married for twenty-two years and is writing, publishing, and



production team. Whether it's a book or a short film, their projects highlight relationships, unique perspectives, and experiences.

It is fitting that the Sledges are debuting their book at the husband and wife owned establishment, Brooklyn Tea as they originally met in Brooklyn back when they were kids. Brooklyn Tea has become the hot spot for tea lovers everywhere and features over 60 teas and espresso, ample indoor seating, modern décor, and free Wi-Fi. For more information on authors, Christina & Edward Sledge's work visit their website at Sledgehousemedia.com

Details

Book Signing Event, Saturday, June 11, 2022, from 1:30 PM to 3:00 PM EST.

Authors Christina & Edward Sledge: sledgehousemedia.com

Brooklyn Tea 524 Nostrand Ave Brooklyn, NY 11216

## **Media Contact**

Sledge House Media

info@lamorelifestylepr.com

Source : Sledge House Media

See on IssueWire